In accordance with ;
Rule 18.8 of the W U O 7 @

Insolvency (Engiand & - ]

w2 Notice of progress report in a winding-up Companies House

by the court

L=

[

w)

[19)

=

m *ABDR9L68*

=l Aze 11/08/2019 #71

COMPANIES HOUSE
I Company details
Company number - Filling in this form
bany IT_ ’3_’7 ’?’? F Dvrf Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full l Lux Finance Limited bold black capitals.
E Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) David A
Surname Ingram
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| 30 Finsbury Square
Street ’
Past town 'London
County/Region [
Postcode EE’?F? 2 '7’?
Country
u Liguidator's name @
Full forename(s) Michael T © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Sumame Leeds anather liquidator.
H Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumberl 30 Finsbury Square @ Other liquidatar
Use this section to teil us about

Street } another liguidatar.
Post town i London
County/Region |
Postcode E,?’? P I_E[Y'W
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0



Wuo07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

E Presenter information n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if All information on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record.

on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.

Fﬂ‘m"““ Tevin H Rodrigues E Where to send

’—am”a””m Grant Thornton UK LLP You may return this form to any Companies House

’— address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Address .

’7 30 Finsbury Square The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

[ London Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

r DX 33050 Cardiff.

™= Ecop 2vU

FunwiReginn
’Wfl—vﬁr’_r’; ﬂ Further information

Country

= For further information please see the guidance notes
I_ on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@campanieshouse.gov.uk

Telephane
[ 020 7184 4300

Checklist This form is available in an
We may return forms completed incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on the website at

www.gov.uk/companieshouse

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04/17 Version 1.0




WUQ7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

E Period of progress report

From date ’TE ’6_’%_ P?-_WITE
To date ’T’? !B_Im_!" EPO—IT%.

Progress report

The progress report is attached
E Sign and date
Liguidator's signature | Sonatue
X 3 ‘h\ ' X

Signature date ’TE I-@W EEWW

04/37 Version 1.0




° Grant Thornton

1.1

1.2

3.1
3.2

3.3

Our ref.  L30200830/DAHIDM/HADILKG/PF/7
Insolvency and asset recovery

Tao the creditars and members %a,:niggssggugfe"m

Londcn
EC2P 2YU

T +44 (0)20 7383 5100
F +44 (0)20 7184 4301

4 September 2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Lux Finance Limited - In Liquidation {the Company)
High Court of Justice No 2199 of 2016
Introduction

Following my appointment as joint liquidator of the Company with Michael Leeds on 19 July 2018, in
accordance with Part 18 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 | now report on the progress
of the liquidation for the year ended 18 July 2019 and attach:

« Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the year ended 18 July 2019 and also for
the whole liquidation to that date

« Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure.

Please note that we are both authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as insclvency
practitioners. We are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professicnal work
relating to an insolvency appointment.

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is: 07379942

The Company's registered office address is: 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2¥U

The Company’s former trading address is:  One Eleven Edmund Street, Birmingham, B3 2H.J

Progress report
Farmer director — Massimiliano Muzzi

As previously advised according to media reports the former director of the Company, Massimiliano
Muzzi (Mr Muzzi), was arrested last year following an investigation by the ltalian authorities. It is
understood that Mr Muzzi remains in custody awaiting trial,

| have been in correspondence with Commissione Nazionale per le Societa e la Borsa (CONSOB), the
ltalian equivalent of the Financial Conduct Autharity, to obtain further information regarding the
investigations undertaken by the Italian authorities that may assist my own investigations.

Chartered Accountants, Grant Thomion UK LLP is & imited liability parinership registered in England and Wales: Na,OC307742. grantthornton.co.uk
Registered office; 30 Finsbury Square, London EG2A 1AG. A listof members ts available from our ragistered office. Grant Thornton

UK LLP is authorised and regulatad by the Financial Conduct Autherity. Grant Thornton UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thornton

International Ltd (GTIL), GTIL and the member firms are hot a worldwide parthership. Services are delivered by the membar firms,

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not ebligate, one anather and are not kabla for ona another's acts or omissicns.

A list of persennel parmitted by Grant Thomtan to accept appointments as insolvency practiieners and of their respective authorising

bodias may be inspacted at the abave address. Please see grantthomton.co.uk for further details



3.4

3.5

3.6
3.7

4.1
4,2
4.3

5.2

6.2

6.3

Following my correspondence with CONSOB | have engaged Italian solicitors to contact the Halian
public prosecutor to obtain information regarding the ongoing ltalian proceedings. My initial enquiries
relate to whether the Italian authorities have identified any assets on behalf of the Company and if so
whether it is possible for the liquidators to join the ltalian proceedings.

My Italian solicitors have submitted the necessary application to obtain the information from the ltalian
public prosecutor, However, due to the summer recess in ltaly, | anticipate the earliest | may receive a
response is September,

Third parties

As per my previous report | have been in correspondence with various banks, financial institutes,
associated entities and advisors of the Company. | have also written to various investment funds and
financial institutions in international jurisdictions. These lines of enquiry are yet to identify any assets. |
am hopeful that the ltalian public prosecutor may hold further information regarding these entities that
wilt assist my ongoing investigations.

Creditors
There are no preferential creditors in this matter.
We have received unsecured claims totalling €11,045,336.

Unfortunately, there are insufficient funds available for a distribution to be made to creditors. The timing
and quantum of future dividend distributions is dependent on the outcome of my ongoing investigations.

Investigations into the affairs of the Company

My investigations into the affairs of the Company continue and | shall be pleased to receive from any
creditor any useful information concerning the Company, its dealings or conduct which may assist in my
investigations.

| have applied for and received internal funding to support my aforementioned investigation efforts,
primarily for the legal costs of the investigation into Mr Muzzi and hiaising with the Italian public
prosecutor. | anticipate that should | enter the legal proceedings in ltaly | shall require further funding to
support this, which may be obtained internally and by any creditor who wishes to support this course of
action.

Remuneration and expenses

On 1 December 2017 the creditors resolved that the remuneration of the joint liquidators be calculated
according to the time properly spent by them and their staff in attending to matters arising in the
liquidation, with an uplift of 50%. You will note from the SIP 9 table attached at Appendix B that time
recorded during the period is £86,702.50, represented by 266.50 hours at an average charge-out rate of
£325.34 per hour and from the receipts and payments account attached at Appendix A, that we have not
drawn any fees as there have been no realisations and no payments made to date.

Total time costs to date are £602,271.25, represented by 2,044.93 hours at an average charge-out rate
of £294 52 per hour.

Please see Appendix B for further details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to
associates in accordance with Statement of [nsolvency Practice.

Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as legitimate liquidators, The fraudster will
contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax. The joint liquidators would never ask for such a
payment nor instruct a third party to make such a request.

Grant Toorston DKLLP. 2



Data Protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Should you have queries please contact Tevin Rodrigues on 020 7184 4685 or via email at
Tevin.H.Rodrigues@uk.gt.com.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of L.uix Finance Limited

Al

David Ingram
Jaint Liquidator

Enc.

Grant Trorrtot UKLLP. 3



Appendix A

Lux Finance Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 19 July 2016 to 18 July 2019

From From
Statement 19/07/2016 19/07/2018
of Affairs to to
Per OR 18/07/12018 18/07/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
OR Balance Transferred 1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00
Bank/ISA InterestGross 0.01 1.48 1.49
1,350.01 1.48 1,351.49
Payments
O.R. Dishursments 2,520.00 0.00 2,520,00
ISA Account Fees 176.00 88.00 264.00
DTI Cheque Fees 10.30 10.30 20.60
Sundry Payments 15.00 0.00 15.00
l.egal Fees (1) 0.00 2,497.43 2,497.43
Professional Fees 22,152.99 0.00 22,152,999
Searches 2,535.72 0.00 2,635.72
Statutory Advertising 101.52 0.00 101.52
Tax on Interest 0.00 0.30 0.30
27,511.53 2,596.03 30,107.56
Net Receipts/{(Payments) (26,161.52) (2,594.55) {28,756.07)
Made up as follows
ISA (1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
Grant Thomton Suspense Account 27.02 497.64 524,66
Grant Thornton Loan Account (24 ,842.54) {3,004.19) (27,846.73)
(26,161,52) {2,594,55) (28,756.07)

Note:

Note that, as there have been insufficient realisations into the estate, Grant Thornton UK LLP has funded payment of the estate’s
expenses necessary to progress the case and to comply with statute. This is now shown by way of a loan account in the receipts
and payments account, rather than as part of the liquidator's disbursements as in previous reports. This change in accounting
policy has occurred during the reporting period, therefore the initiat loan account entry appears in the column for the period and
includes the cumulative transactions funded by the loan account as at the period end for which an analysis is shown below. This is
simply a change in accounting policy and does not affect the estate funds available. The loan account will be repayable as an
expense of the liquidation in the same priority as attaches to the respective expenses comprising the loan. In the event there are
insufficient realisations to repay the loan, Grant Thornton UK LLP will write-off the final balance when the liquidation is closed but
reserves its right to recover such balance should circumstances subsequently permit,



{S9awwoD ‘sa3) ‘siybu) S101PIID JO} UOHBLLIOI

amsopsip Sunbsas sdiysuonejas s

sajelposse o} sjuswhed e

}I0M INC PAYOBILUCDGNS e

sosuadxe pue sjuswesINgsip e

s3jes Jno abieys Aoy e

polad sy Buunp wea} i1ay) pue siojepinbi| uiof ay) Aq suop yiom e
SISeq 83, e

1819400 | ‘Arewwins u| {gdIS) 6 a198Id
Aousajosu| Jo JUBWI)ElS pue (sajny au)) 9102 S9Ny (safepn pue puejBul) Aousajosul ay) 'gga | 1oy ADUSAJOSU| 8U] Jo suswaanbad ay) ypm uonaunfuog ul pasedald usaq sey xipuadde siy|

uonepPINbI Ul — PSHWIT SdueUld XN
SINSOIOSIP B 90i2RIg ADUSAIDSY] JO JUSWRIE)S

S9)BID0SSE U9y} 10 siolepinbi) juiol ay} 01 sesuadxa pue uoneiaunwal ‘sjuawied

g xipuaddy



“21M)ny 8y} uj 0s op 0} Jybi INC 3AIBSe) OM J9ASMOL 'SJELUNSD S99} INO JO SSIOXB U UONEISUNLWIA) MEIP 0] [eacsdde Buposs
Jou aie am juasaid 1y [eacidde Inouylim '0G /7' 21 9F ‘Blewnss $89) syl Ul ING 198 JUNOLUE [ej0} 8U} JO S$RDX3 UJ UOIIEISUNWISS MEIP 0} papiulad Jou aie oM 'sajny auyl 40 08814 Jepun

“suoljebisanul sISSE ©) UOIBULIOJUL UIBIJO O} SIOUPaID Yum Buisier; e
1zznpy |y 1sureBe sBupaasoud [erspnl uefel] suy 01 spiebal se uonesedaid pue uonelnsuod ‘vonebsaAu] e
suonopsunf ublalof ojur suoiebisaau] e

'SMO||0) SE Ik SSI0X3 pajediue U 10} sUOSea) Ay

"SISEQ 93} JNO JO UOIEUIWL)BP Y} 0] Joud SI0HPald ay) 0} papincsd S18m Yaiym JO yloq 'ajeul]ss sasuadxe ay) se awes ay) ag Alybnoy jm sasuadxe
181} 3jedoue am PUB 2)ELISS S99} SU} Ul SISOD SLU BU) PISDXI | SISOD SLIIl PIPLOISI BAIEINLIND JEU] DledIDUE am 'MOJBY UONDAS SUOD MJOAA, U UL UMOUS S© ‘Pus pollad 18 sy

‘Mojaq uonoas aaRdadsal ay) ul papiacld S13UOP YoM ay] Jo uonduossg
noy sad gze 3 jo 93l Ino abieyo abelsne ue je sunoy pgragg Aq pajuasaidal £0 993 Buijelo; paLnoul alam SIS00 3w (Poldd sul) 6102 AInC 81 01 8102 AINr 51 woy powad ayi Buung

"Z2°¥8E'083 JO 9jewsa sosuadxe UB PUB 067/ Z4'/ 193 JO SJEWNSS $39) B PUE %06 JO B|dn ue ypm ‘uolepinbij
ay} ul Buisue siapew 0y Buipuane ul yels 1y pue way) Ag Juads Apadoxd swi ay) o} Buipicooe palendlea aq ssokepmnbit Julof ay) Jo UoneIaunwWal 3y} 'S1e)sa au) CluI panaal Buag
S2ILUOW Aue JOJ BB BWI {2URj0d BY) pUB SAUBACDAY JO POOYISY! UMOUNUN ay; ‘paanbal suonebijsaaul ay) jo aunjeu Juabuguod sy} 0} anp jey) panjosal SI0}PaId 9y} /£ LOZ Joquasaqd § up

siojepinbi| ol ay; jo siseq aa4

a xipuaddy



Aopers yym BuiAjdwios jo asodind *9Je}sa Uoyepinbi] a9y} o} sallIgel| sal|iqer] xe) uonerodior) pue JAYd ‘LA SE

aU) 104 A|2]0s pajeidwioD SEM JIOMSIY] e Xe] Y] asiwuiw o} Juswaunbal uoyyeIS ¥« 4ons 'siapew xej juauguiodde jsod yim [eag e xey
$I0YpaI2 ) JysuUag
JeI2UBRUY J22JIP OU PEY PUE SjUawalinbal
Aomers yim BuiAjdwios jo asodind 's5900.d uojepink| ay) ‘passasold Buisg aue sjuswAied pue sydiasal Buipuny
au) 1o} A|9j0s psjdwod sem xiom sl e Buunp ajeinooe pue ajep o dn aie siabipaj ainsugy e JUBAS|A! [|B SINSUS pUE JOOqyseD ajepdn e % Bumg * Kinses) 1
JUFLLP9T 00°209°2LF 84U 59799 uonensiujwpy
SI0HPRID O) Jy8uUsq
jeiduBLY 198NP OU peY pue Sjuawanbal sanp Aoinels ‘uopyepinby
Aoymers yim Buikjdwios jo asodind Ul aul Ui salianb 1oppa1o 1emsue pue uciepinbi) ay} Jo ssaboud ayy uo skojipal of sajepdn
au) 10} Alajos pajsjdwio sem yiom sy e 31 4O UoyEASILIWPE 8y} Uo sajepdn apinoud 0] ¢ Buiptaoid pue sauanb soppsio yum Buleag e paindasuq
JUF PZHEE  05°202'SF SIY 0L°S) sIoupals
-55800:d [e[21pn( Ut|El} Iy}
Buwsius Jo sdels peunbal 8y} 1I9pISUOD PUE SJ9SSE
SIQE|IEAR AWI0I9G SPUN} JUAI0WNS pNoYs Kgnuapr o} suonebissau| 1SISSE 0} UOnEWLIOM . g
SI0}PIT O] UCHNGHISIP € 10 PUE SiBiSe wIEIGO 0] Jepio u) Jojnoasaid ougnd uele) [ — 89858901
94110 Jjausq ay) loj anjeA [edueul ay) ypm abebua o) yJompunoll sy) aiedaid o] = [BIolpnt UBlfes) bltpielal sanloyine
asi[eal djoy 0} AJBSSO08U SEM JIOM SIYL e UEHEY pue GOSNOD Yim souspuodsac)
ssao0.d peioipn| uene)] ay)
8|ge|ieAR AWI008q SpPUNY JUBIOIYNS PINOYS Buugus Jo sdsis pannhal sy} 1apISU0D pue sjasse
SI0)PSIO 0) UOHNGISIP B 10} pUE 3)e)sa Apyuapi 0} suoiebsIAUl JSISSE 0] UOIIBLIC)UI Jopoaup Auedwon sy)
ay) Jo JyaUaq aY) 10} NJBA [BIZUBLYY uiB;qo o} Japio ul Jondasocld aijgnd ueey jsulebe sfuipasaoid uejel] Buiobue Buipiebal
asijeal disy 0] AJESSS09U SEM MICM SIY) e 3y} yum abebua o) suompunaib ay) ssedaud 0] » SIORJIOS UBNE)| PUE M) yim Buisier] = [e1auag)
2|qe|ieAR SLU023G SPUN} JUIDIYNS PINOYS
SIONPR10 0} UOHNQLISHD B 10} pUe 3}EJS8 "UONIE WIBD
3y} JO JBUSQ YY) 10} SN[EA [BIDURUY |enuajed poddns o} ucijeuuojul apiacid pue sjasse Auedwas) au} 0} UOIIBUUCD B BARY
asi|eal djay 0) AIBSSOISU SEMIOM SIY] - {EljUSI0d 0] PES| [|IM JBY] UCBLLIGJUI UIBIQO O] &  aym Saus Aued Pyl i a0uspuodsaucy) e sjesse JayiQ
JYFTLOPE  00°8PR'E93  SIY GLEL suonebsaau|

paiinsu| saa4 SI01PaLD O} Jy8uUaG f213ueul 4 A1essaoau sem yJom ayl AYyap FUOP HIOAA HIOM JO eIy

"MOJ20 UOII35 $95UadXa pUe SJUSWISINGSIQ, aU) U papiacd /8 SUGP MJOM LlIM UCIIBUL0D Ul paunoul sasuadxa JO $(1e19Q *9A0qE UOIas SISE] 994, au) Ul

Papnoul Ae SjewSa Se8j ay) JO $S30X9 pajedionue Aue Joj suoseay "sISA[euUE aJuBLEA JJBWINSS $23) [EDUDWNU B UHIM JaylaBol paunou 839) siojepinbi) Juiol 8y} 10} UONEWIO I SIY) INO Jas
{IeouBwnu Aq pamojio} aanelieu) salgel BIIME|(0) 3| "ousp Iom Y| Jo uoneue|dxa aaeleu aplaoid 0} pannbsl osje aie apn "/ L0Z JOQUIBAON 6 PRIEP SIONPAID 0] JONS] INO UIYIM papmaul
Sem 2)BWISe $83) IND “papircld sjewSe s8a) AUE ISUIEBE SE ‘| Ylm LOIDSULIOS Ul paLnoul sasuadxa Aug Buipnjoul ‘poLisd ayj Ul SUOP YoM [EN]oe JO $1S00 [Iejep 0} paiinbal ame app

pouad ay} Buunp wes} Jisy} pue siayepinbi) Juiol ayl Aq auop YJOAA
a xipuaddy



pousad sy

rF PTTSZE 057702987 4y 05°992 pasndul 5994 |ejo|
SIOJPaID 0} JyBuUaq
[BIOUBUL PSIIP DU PEY PUE SHIBWSINDa) ‘9SED Y} Yiia Buipasscud Jo ANjeIas w0 B JO
Kioyners yuw BurAldwios Jo asodind Buipueisispun ajendosdde sl a9y} Jey) ansus o o “paLINoU) 5500 |0
ayj Jo} A19jos paja[dwioD SBM JIOM SIY] e SI3SSE 0} 3JN0J BAIDAYS ISOW BY) AJIUBpI 0]«  [9Ad] pue AGSjENS asBD By} manal Apeinboy e [elauan

S10}1p8ud 0) Jisusq
[BIDUBLY JI8sp OU pey pue sjualuaimbat *2}e1S8 8y; 0j anp xe} Aue pue
g xipusaddy



N3 :91ep o} pied 51502 swn [ejoy -
1473 PUE 3 19pUN PapNoul SINOWE 3L} OF UCHIPPE U| S| SISeq 93 pasibe ayy ul papnpu yidn sy -
S]S02 9w} {10} ||BJSAD JOBYE JOU S30P SU) Jaasmoy ‘spouiad snoinald o) sagip Aew om Jo seale jsuiefie sl o uonedo)e 'swaisAs Buinodal g41S IO 0) SJUSISIUBYUS 0) 3N -

SaANDaxa pue s1aBeuBW JUBISISSE SPNIOU! SANNDIXT -
sisbeuew pue si0j0a1p JJeI0Sse sapnioul sabeuepy -

S10108.1D pue sauned $apnioul Joule -

‘SIJON
92°985'5L 06°5T1 05°C8T 05 LZ9° 419 JeRT0gL'T 78687 52°117'200 (a0 X Laaidy 05704'9¢ 08992 05 510'¢E 06 GCL 05999 _Pn.n 0S2L0"¥S 05'Ts ) E _ﬁ.— e
60 697 g crs'z9 HICT L8R 05" 2085} 95°Z9 0558001 0.2°9% 00°E2r s 097099°5 00'F L o5 gET 50 [e13usey
I00"0Z§ 60"2 4L (-3 - - - - - - - - - - - suaBuSd
IZLTTLT 09" z49' 0S"¥Z 51927 00°98Z 0t 60" 1LY 00°) - B COETH 0E'0 - - xB)
La M1 00 T30’y 0z°81 Y5081 05°505 07'Z 00’ L2k 1orz los'ss jor'e - - o - Huipuny 2 Bul1iq ‘Anses))
[52°262°8 - |SLT) 0980T G2 LT8' 1L 27887 75997 E.nh Fu L9 E.hv J59'90 TUO Y ENBIL DY |
6997 00591 2¢ 00°05 4 Eraei 52T’ oS4 c0'ear'L 093 00"2¥ 1 on'a 05°209'C = - [+ PNz gy
" 0eT 00" S8 05" - - - |- - - - - - - - suoruad g gaaioydus)
HDEC 00"86 (o] = - - o j+ - - b= - - - DLET
00'9CE" L JoT'ze L acz &0’ 10L'6E 00°¥93 75982 legs s oT'Ls) ¥Z'PET 05" 1FT'S JoLsE S10ypun
tiaz 05°9.12' S0°0% B F - - - I - - - - - sazAofdwa JoNI 3801235
[C5"008 00°26) ‘6L Gr0s9's EF'2rE 00'SL8'Z8 S¥' 08t 007LBL'9L 05°8L 00°789 04T 05" LPS PP 02°001 105°2pL H1 |rausp
[00°L2 1 $L028's 00°8¥9 k 00} o o u - IS JFNO
001 10'9) 9Z'66.2'908 logrzl't i suaneBymaiu)

3 SIH W 3 SIH 15y ¥ sIH 3 ¥ SiH 3 SIH 3 siH E s 3 SIH
Je10) patiag

JIUBLEN sjEWYsaA SBay pus pousd e e [r1o] dAnC|nWwNg 10y eNEiup Y FnynaFsd 18fieuey 1aued KI0M JO By

-. 6L0Z/L0/9) O 8102/20/61 W0} pOUa
poad au3 a0 sisAjeuE 3509 AW 5AIS PIlEISO

. sisfleue aoueleA ajewss a9} buipnioul AlaAlEINWND pue polad sy} 1o} SISA[BUE }S02 awi) 8d|S Pajie1ag

g xipuaddy




g3

pus pouiad 1e se |Ejo} aanepnwwng

g xipuaddy

3 SiH

S

angnaaxg

SIH

launed

TSP6T $2°11Z°209 £6'¥F0'Z__ |06'€92°851 0£'216 ST'0S8'8LL £1799¢ 05°001'608 50°9¢L 00°284's) S¥°GE €101
6992 00°0ZL°EL 96'9/2 05°008'¥Z S8'6EL 000G 04 B84'6€ 00°L2L'8E 0598 05°8€C S0 uopRAS|UIWPY
26982 00°€92'2€ 09°'LEL 0522141 08°%9 00°19¢'p OF'EL 05°Z€L'4Z 0475 00°Z6% 080 SI0HpaID
Se'i6e SL'916'L9Y S8'€sS'L  |00°ZBO'SLE §1'869 SZ'115'16 GSTE6L 00°€8Z°9¢Z G6°£8S 05'920'51 0¢¥e suoneBpaasu)

0560822 0129 0S'E61'C 00°Z0t'9 00'vLZ'EL S}esSe Jo uohes)|eay

Fiom jo eary

BLOZ AINF 81 ©) 9L.0Z AN 61 WOy} poliad
potiad ay) 10} sishleue 109 awl} gd|S Alewwing



JUaIpUBLLE UE Yyons BUIMO[0)
Lol IXIU SY] UIYIM PSNIRISP 24 |IM SJUSLIPUSLLIE AUy "2Mny 8L} Ul S8l Ino sBIeYD Jno puawe o} JyBu sy} 8ASSal S "L 10T 1990190 | 8ows paidde aaey so1e1 N0 aBieyD Jusung BY)

e G81L - 051 yoddng
e/ 081 Anseas)
GEC- 0L 0pZ - 591 lojensiviupy
Sie porA Y] 4 aapnaaxgy
ore 0S¢ - 00€ Jafeuewl JUEISISSY
Olv 0z - 0P saBeuey
G Go% - o 1013840 Ae08sY
§65 PG - G9¥ J0132.1g
Syl 059 1suped
W 473

xe] P SUCISUAY Kausajosuj

JBLNT 01 81L0Z NP 61 WoL]

'SMO||0} SB 48 PoLa ay; Buunp pandde sajel 1no aBieyd AUNOL 211 "pasn yeys Jo apelb yoea Joj SSINUILL g J0 shun ul paBieyd $1 awi)

sajel 1no ablieyd ANoH
g xipuaddy



W Xipuaddy

}e Junoosoe juawded pue sydiaoss siolepinbif julof ay uo usas aq ued {Aue JI) y2Iym JO SFuejRq 3Y; 'UBOT 477 MM uojuloy ] Jueig e Buisn pred uaag arey yaiym sasuadxa apnjou) osje Aay )

apmes Aq pasnbadt ale yoiym 'ased ay) 0} Aljeoyinads Bugejes Buisipaape pue Bupuog Se Yons SjSo2 aJe 959y} — S)S00 Aonjelg .

asea ay) BuiBeuew U paunou! sle ysiym sabieyd seunod 1o abejsod se yans sjsod aIe 988y} — S1S00 a%Iy0 .

gldwexa o} ‘sBunssw Jo sasiwaid Buipes Butpuae ul yels Ag paunou s1e ‘aBeajiu SpPNPXa YSIym 'S1S00 3say) — 20USISISONS PUE [oAB1). =

:sauobajes Buimoi|oj auy} Jo 1sisuad pue [gacidde Joud Jnoyum umelp
aq ued Aay) ‘9)B1S9 JUSAJOSUI 3Y) 0] 3|qeiaal Ajoalp ainypuadxa oynads S| 8iau) a4aum saiued payl Juapuadapul o} sjuawied ale pue sosuadxa 195204 JO N0, SE UMOUY OS|E 218 359y

sjuawasingsip | fobajen

‘sauobajes om) ojul jje; pue Juswiuodde AOUSAOSUL UE YimM UCHDSULIOD Ul JSRJOY 0140 U 0] PSSINGLUia: pue Aq jaw sasuadxs ale sjuawssmasi(

99°708°22 89°LSE'SL £9°0Z0°TL SJUaWBSINGSIP pue sasuadxa |elor
66'251 6867251 - AUOUINe $831A49S [BfDUEBU |
00°000°22 00'000°22 - BunNsuog ysiy SISy
- S8'¥25'1LS 6E'9¥Z'6 d77uonednin god
e L6Y'C P I6¥'T PN FA: sJjgued g Bwwag) 15994 [eba
sasuadxgy

- - - auoN
suawasingsip z obaey

" 18'9L2 18'922 uoneKl m3alaal JUAWNIoP 21U0III3J3 AjAe|Y
*S3Y3Ieas

z.065'2 80'ELL'T - Ansifa) puey ueyjey Bupnau| $1309 YIRSy
Z5°10L 257101 - Buispisapy Aoymeis
- 00'59 - AnsiBay pue
- o002 - 17 :Buipuog

(3) pua pouad je se 91158 8y Aq pred y3iym Jo

{3) pua polagd Je Se paunaul AlBAnEInuIng

{3) poliad ay) ul paunug

spuawAsINgsp | Aobajes

*AAOQR UOID9S

L3UOP NIOAA, B4} Ut papiaold s) yaiym Jo uonduasap ‘siopepinky Julol oyl AQ SUOP XIOM SU} UJIM UOIDSUUOS Ul POLISd SU} Ul PALINSUI SJUSWasINGSIp pue sasuadxs Jo s|ielep sapinoid ajqe) syt

g xipuaddy

poLad 3y} Ul Paunoaul SjUSWasINgGsIp pue sasuadxa Jo Juawalels



*aA0qe a|qe;j aU} ul papinoid os|e 2ie sjsod asay} Jo

slielaq "ayeudoidde se pappe s LA “sfiW e dgy Je pabieys si sbea)iy “Ajuo sbeapw 105 aq |l sy Jubnos st sjuswasingsip z Aobalen Jo A1anodal Jey) JUSIXE AU} O "UONEIOUNWSL S18P|aY
80140 Ue se Jauuew awes ay) u jeacsdde annbas suswasingsip z Auobaje) "siseq s|jgeuoses) pue sadoid e uo Jeawiutodde ay) o) pajeIo||e aq Ued jey) PUE ‘Ll 1IBL) 10 J8pjoL 8210

ue Aq paunoul aq Aew Jey) s)s00 pajeag|je Jo paleys apnjoul Aew Aay | “Aped payy juapuadapu) ue o} JuswAed e jou Ing 9jR}Sa JUBAJOSUI B} 0 |qeIalel ARDBNp ale jey) sasuadxe sue 95ey )

sjuawasingsip z AioBajen
g Xipuaddy



"1senbal uo ‘abieyd jo a3y ‘1sod Ag uoneuwuojul sy Alddns |jim am 'AjsAewilY

[EHOA/N 03 UOILIOUNUEID MMM SN

BUSQaM 5.4 T MM Uoluloy | Jueic) ela SqefiAE S| STORILWIOD
JO suolduny pue sa|cl 3 pue ‘saa) (Aojdniyueg ui $891sN1) 1o sJojepinby| 'SIcIENSIUILPE &) sJapjoysoyo BuipieBal pue Asusajosul ui s)yBu J1sy} puejsiapun o sioupalo djsy 0} uojiewsolu|

$101IPaJ2 10} UoijewIo|

JoIpuo9 jeuod e o] asu sab Aew yoiym ‘siojepinbiy
ol se sn 0} s321M9s apincid Oum 10 ‘siseq 994 siojepinbi) wiol ayy Buinoidde soy sjqisuodsal saped Aue ypm sdiysuoneal [eucs.ad Jo ssauisng AUg JO 1eME 10U BIB M JBUL WUIJUOD IAA

alnsoosip Bulinbal sdiysuoneay

sIsAfeus 1so0 aun)

64IS FNOGE 3Y3 UILIIM PAPNIOUI B1 S1S00 {SUOP %J0M JO SAJBLIBY SADGE 3y} UILIM PSPRIOUI SI BAELIEU) SOLADE/YIOM XT ] 417 M UouLoY ] Jues

BI1AIDS 4O 150D P5ISIUS SadIAIaG 1ap1aoad anneg

:diysuoie]as [euosiad 10 SSaLISNG B SBY 'Ly JNO UYIM [ENPIAIPUY U 10 ‘Wil 1no (afipspmoun] Jno 4o 1saq sy o)) woym yum Aled e woly 10 Wil 1no
uiyum woyy JYBnos aaey am S301AISS MOJaq 9SO[asIp am ‘Aocuaiedsueg) JO 1S2UBJU| SY) U| '90IAISS puB SN|BA 134 94) UIR)qO 0} JyBnos saey am SIaYI0 JO S3DIAISS ay) PRISHUS SABY SM BUIBUAA

S3}B100S8SE 0} wEmc.Sm&
"Wea} N0 JO 8N AQ JNO PALUED USS] SABY SSIMIALI0 PIN0D JeU) JJom AUE JNG PalIBIU0I-ONS JOU SABY M “POLISd DU} Ul ‘JEy} WLLOD Spn

NIOM JNO POJOBNUGI-GNS

a xtpuaddy



